Section 00 41 00 BID PROPOSAL FORM

Governing Board Redwoods Community College District Dear Members of the Governing Board: The undersigned, doing business under the name of GR Sundberg INC. , having carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the local conditions of the place where the work is to be done, the Notice Inviting Bids, the General Conditions, the Instructions to Bidders, the Plans and Specifications, and all other Contract Documents for the proposed COR Stadium Upgrade Project ("Project"), and having accurately completed the Bidder's Questionnaire, proposes to perform all work and activities in accordance with the Contract Documents, including all of its component parts, and to furnish all required labor, materials, equipment, transportation and services required for the construction of the Project in strict conformity with the Contract Documents, including the Plans and Specifications, as follows: BASE BID: Eight Million One Hundred Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars
Dollars (\$ 8,143,760.00). ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE [if applicable]: Additive/Deductive Alternate #1 Three Hunt & Tweet, Five Thousand Dollars

Add/Subtract

Dollars (\$ 325,000.00) Additive/Deductive Alternate #2 Two Hraded Severy Two Thousand Dollars

Add/Subtract Dollars (\$ 272,000.00) Additive/Deductive Alternate #3 One Headed Five Thousand Dollars

Add/Subtract Dollars (\$ 105,000.00) Additive/Deductive Alternate #4 Twenty Fire Thousand Dollars

Add/Subtract _____ Dollars (\$ 25,000.00 Additive/Deductive Alternate #5 One Hurded Fifty Six Thousand Dollars

Add/Subtract ______ Dollars (\$ 156,000.08) Additive/Deductive Alternate #6
Add/Subtract _______ Dollars (\$_______ Additive/Deductive Alternate #7

Telephone: 707 - 825 - 6565

Contractor's License No: 732695 Expiration Date 7/31/24

Required Attachments: Subcontractor List Form

Non-Collusion Declaration

Workers Compensation Certificate
Iran Contracting Act Certification

Compliance with Economic Sanctions Certification Bid Bond (or Cashier's or Certified Check)

Bidders' Questionnaire

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST FORM

Each bidder shall list below the name and location of place of business for each Subcontractor who will perform a portion of the Contract work in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the total contract price. The nature of the work to be subcontracted shall also be described.

Points West Surveying North Coast Fabruary	5901 Ericson Way Arcata, CA 45721 5201 Carlson Park Dr Arcata, CA 95721	284 930
	7	
North Coast Fabricains		
	Arcata, CA 95521	883682
Humboldt Fence	564 Huy 36 Fortura, CA. 95540	808 339
Robert Colburn	POBOX 3667 Euroka, CA. 95502	750471
	000 West Palaur Lane Austin, TX 78613	852751
	Robert Colburn	Humboldt Fence 564 Hung 36 Fortum, CA. 95540 Robert Colburn POBOX 3667 Euroka, CA. 95502 Hellas 12000 West Palmer Lanc

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CERTIFICATE

Labor Code §3700 in relevant part provides:

"Every employer except the State shall secure the payment of compensation in one or more of the following ways:

- (a) By being insured against liability to pay compensation in one or more insurers duly authorized to write compensation insurance in this State.
- (b) By securing from the Director of Industrial Relations a certificate of consent to self-insure, which may be given upon furnishing proof satisfactory to the Director of Industrial Relations of ability to self-insure and to pay any compensation that may become due to his employees."

I am aware of the provisions of §3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that Code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract and will require all Subcontractors to do the same.

GR Sundberg, Inc.

Ву:

In accordance with Article 5 (commencing at §1860), Chapter 1, Part 7, Division 2 of the Labor Code, the above certificate must be signed and filed with the awarding body prior to performing any work under this Contract.

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION

(Public Contract Code Sections 2202-2208)

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, the Contractor certifies subject to penalty for perjury that the option checked below relating to the Contractor's status in regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.) is true and correct:

The Contractor is not:

- identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or
- o a financial institution that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.
- The District has exempted the Contractor from the requirements of the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 after making a public finding that, absent the exemption, the District will be unable to obtain the goods and/or services to be provided pursuant to the Contract.
- The amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor for the Project does not exceed \$1,000,000.

(or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature

Date

Name

Title

Name of Contractor

ik Sundberg INC.

COMPLIANCE WITH ECONOMIC SANCTIONS CERTIFICATION

As required by Executive Order N-6-22, issued by Governor Gavin Newsom on March 4, 2022 ("EO"), the Contractor certifies compliance with the economic sanctions imposed in response to Russia's actions in Ukraine, including with respect to, but not limited to, the federal executive orders identified in the EO and the sanctions identified on the U.S. Department of the Treasury website (https://home.treasury.gov/policy-issues/financial-sanctions/sanctions-programs-and-country-information/ukraine-russia-related-sanctions). Contractor understands that failure to comply may result in the termination of this Agreement.

If this Agreement is valued at \$5 million or more, Contractor understands and agrees that within 45 days of receipt of the Notice to Proceed, it must report in writing to the District on steps it has taken to comply with the EO and with Federal Executive Order 14065, including but not limited to, desisting from making new investments in, or engaging in financial transactions with Russian entities.

Signature

Date

1/25/24

Name

Title

Name of Contractor

Sundbuy Inc.

BID BOND

We,	the				Sundberg, Inc.						
amou: which	nt of	oods Con f the bid o n in lawf	nmunity Col of the Princip ful money of	lege Doal subrather	istrict ("District mitted to the Dis nited States, we rerally, firmly by	") in the trict for bind or	e penal sum of the work descurselves, our l	f ten p cribed	bercent below	(10%) of to for the pay	he total ment of
Where	eas,		Principal y 25, 2024	has	submitted , for the follo	the owing p	accompanyi roject ("Proje	_	bid	("Bid")	dated
			CO	MMUN	NITY STADIUM	1 UPGF	RADE PROJE	CT			•
is awa accord bond a withd Bid ar amount obligate penal Surety of the accommotice In with being	arded and/raws and the sum sum sum sum here of a here sum	d the Conce with the control of the Ince amounts in excess shall be a describe or value reportract or any such as whereo 12th eunder af	tract and with the Bid as accomment bond being if the Property of the formula which Ess of the formula would and of the dabove as likely of a same, shall change, extend the aboved as of	chin the repted, by an addincipal District remer, to no effect outdated by agree bids, in any nsion of Januarese pre	or twithdraw its period specified or fails to provide interest or provide interest with all particular of the work way affect its or of time, alteration parties have exary 2024 seents duly signed.	d fails to ide the pithin the ct the di procure I related the Prin te, exter to be obligation or add ecuted the na	proof of required time required with the required with costs incurred and Surfacion of time, a performed them under this littion.	writter ired in a large in the work are ired by rety shalteration bond, and under ired section in the under ired section i	n contra surance the eve e amound/or sure Distri- all pay tion or a ler, or and it	act with Dis e, the perfo ent of unaut unt specifie upplies, if the ct, then the to the Dist addition to t the Specif does hereby r several se ach corpora	strict, in armance horized d in the he latter e above trict the he term ications y waive eals this te Party
(Corp	orat	e Seal)			GR Sundberg, In By Clark Title: Pres	Princi	pal/Contractor				

(Corporate Seal)

Liberty Mutual	Insurance Company	
	Surety	

Attach Attorney-In-Fact Certificate

Ву И

Emmalyn Nichols, Attorney-in-Fact

Title

To be signed by Principal and Surety and Acknowledgment and Notary Seal to be attached.

© SCLS 2017

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or

validity of that document.
State of California County of
On January 12 2024 before me, Jon Richard Sullivan, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Emmalyn Nichols
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. JON RICHARD SULLIVAN Notary Public - California Marin County Commission # 2337147 My Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2024
Signature (Seal)



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8204910-024088

POWER OF ATTORNEY

	KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Emmalyn Nichols; Jon Richard Sullivan; Karen Rhodes, Susan J. McGowan; Tammy Bates
	all of the city of Novato state of CA each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 24th day of February , 2021 .
-	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
	State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY Ss
3	On this 24th day of February, 2021 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.
	State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY On this 24th day of February , 2021 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania · Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries By: Livia Latella Teresa Pastella, Notary Public
	This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:
	This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows: ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and executed to any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such actions of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such actions of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation.



For bon please (

Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun is set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 12th day of







SECTION 00450

CERTIFICATION OF SITE VISIT

The Governing Board of the Redwoods Community College District 7351 Tompkins Hill Rd. Eureka, CA 95501

Gentlemen/Ladies:	
I visited the Community Stadtume	College of the Redwoods job site,
on January 11th, 2024	at\\:00(A.M.) P.M (Circle one)
to inspect the proposed work, which would be turned ov of the Redwoods Community College District in order might fully understand the facilities, difficulties, and rest contract, and acknowledge I had the opportunity to operations Contract Documents, site conditions and Bid District.	er to me in its present condition, with a representative to acquaint myself with the proposed work so that I rictions attending the execution of the work under the check the Record Drawing as-built drawings and/or
OWNER REPRESENTATIVE:	
Leslie Marshall	1/18/2024
Project Manager – CR Facilities	Date
or	
Construction Manager	Date
Name of Firm or Company	Casey Poft aftended Pre Bid Heelings
Authorized Signatory	
5211 Boyd Road Arca	xta, C/t 95521
707-825-6565	707-825-6563
Phone Number	Fax Number

NOTE: Any bidder who fails to return this CERTIFICATION, fully executed, including signature of company representative AND a Redwoods Community College District representative, with the proposal form, may have their bid rejected as non-responsive.

END OF SECTION 00 45 00

Redwoods Community College District College of the Redwoods Community Stadium Upgrade Project Section 00 45 00 - Page 1 of 1 Certification of Site Visit

BIDDER'S QUESTIONNAIRE {Not required if Contractor has prequalified}

for

COMMUNITY STADIUM UPGRADE PROJECT

TO THE BIDDER:

In making its award, the Governing Board will take into consideration the Bidder's experience, financial responsibility and capability. The following questionnaire is a part of the bid. Any bid received without this completed questionnaire may be rejected as nonresponsive. The Board will use, but will not be limited to, the information provided herein for evaluating the qualifications and responsibility of the bidder and the bidder's organization to carry out satisfactorily the terms of the Contract Document. The questionnaire must be filled out accurately and completely and submitted with the bid. Any errors, omissions or misrepresentation of information may be considered as a basis for the rejection of the bid and may be grounds for the termination of any contract executed as a result of the bid.

	Α.	Descri	ption of Bidder's Organization
		1.	Firm Name GR Sundberg, Inc.
		2.	Address 5211 Boyd Road Sreata, CA 95521
		3.	Telephone Number 707 - 825 - 6565
		4.	Type of Organization
			a. Corporation? Yes No
			If yes, list the officers and positions, and the State in which incorporated.
SR	Sundb	verg	Mc.: Garth R Sundberg JR. President, Garth R. Sundberg V.P.
			Linda Sundberg, Treasurer Sonja Sundberg Secretary
			If the Bidder corporation is a subsidiary, give name and address of parent corporation.
			b. Partnership? Yes No
			If yes, list partner names and addresses

		General Partners:	
			Limited Partners:
		c.	Individual Proprietorship? Yes No If yes, list name and address of proprietor:
B.	Natur	e of Op	perations
	1.		long have you been engaged in the contracting business under your present less name? 2008
	2.		many years of experience does your business have in construction work similar to that d for under this bid?
	3.		you now contracts, or have you ever contracted, to provide construction for any school ct, community college district or county office of education in the State of California? Yes No
		a.	If "yes," on a separate attached sheet, provide the following information for all construction projects you have had with school districts, community college districts and county offices of education during the last four (4) years:
			 Year contract awarded Sceattacked Type of work Contract completion time called for/actual completion time Contract price

- 5. For whom performed, including person to call for a reference and telephone number
- 6. Location of work
- 7. Number of stop notices filed
- 8. For each contract, list any lawsuits filed relating to that contract in which you were a defendant or plaintiff
- 9. Amount of liquidated damages assessed.
- b. On a separate attached sheet, provide the following information for all construction contracts of a similar nature as called for in this bid that you have had with entities other than school districts, community college districts and county offices of education during the last four (4) years:
 - 1. Year contract awarded see a Hacked
 - 2. Type of work
 - 3. Contract completion time called for/actual completion time
 - 4. Contract price
 - 5. For whom performed, including person to call for reference and phone number
 - 6. Location of work
 - 7. Number of stop notices filed
 - 8. For each contract list any lawsuits filed relating to that contract in which you were a defendant or plaintiff
 - 9. Amount of liquidated damages assessed.
- c. For each construction contract that you have failed to complete within the contract time in the last four years please state the reasons for the untimely performance.

C. Financial and Credit Data

- 1. If your bid is considered for award, and if requested by the District, will you supply the following data? Yes No _____
 - a. Names and addresses of any banks where you regularly do business.
 - b. The names and addresses of any banks, finance companies, dealers, suppliers, or others where you have notes or loans.
 - c. Give credit references, including at least three trade or industry suppliers with whom you regularly deal.
- 2. Will you submit on request a balance sheet for the past three (3) years? Yes ______
- 3. Where have you engaged in the construction business, or any other type of business, in the last five years?

Name	of Business	Location	Type of Business	Years in Business
GRSW	ndberg,luc.	Arcaha	General Engliseenin	y company 16
			ors referred to above are n them, please give brief de	o longer operating, or you stails:
4.			ies may be contacted as re ability of the bidder:	eferences as to the financial
	Surety Name	9	Contact Person	Phone Number
	MB Mc Ga	wan and	desociety)	707-815-5867
			* Jon Sulli	van
I certify under		-	egoing is true and correct. mia, on Jawrong 25	Executed at 2024.
Signature of B	idder			
Name (print)	Garl	h R. Sun	abery JR. Presid	ent

Section 00 45 19

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID) State of California

State of Cantonna
County of Humboldt
Garth R. Sundberg R., being first duly sworn, deposes and says that
he or she is of President the bid that the bid
is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association,
organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or
indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly
colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall
refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement,
communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any
overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against
the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained
in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any
breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not
pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member
or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true
and correct.
and correct.
Date: 1/24/24 Signature:
Date: 1/24 Signature:
State of California County of Humboldt See attached
On, before me,, Notary Public, personally
appeared , rotation, personary
, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.
onouted the motivation.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.
concer.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Williadd hig haird aird official seal.
Date: Signature:
[SEAL] END OF 00 45 19

OFFICIAL CALIFORNIA NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

State of California

County of 1tumbold +

Subscribed and Sworn to (or Affirmed) before me on this 24 day of awary, 2024 by: Garth R. Sundberg 12, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BETTINA RHEINSCHMIDT COMM. #2431496
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA HUMBOLDT COUNTY My Cemm. Expires Dec. 21, 2028

Signature of Notary

GRADING . PAYING . EXCAVATING . UNDERGROUND UTILITIES



School Projects completed

Year Contract Awarded: 06/28/2019
Type of Work: Pave parking areas at HSU

Project Name: Pavement Repairs at Various Campus Location

Contract Completion time Called/actual completion time: 08/02/2023/due to change orders 08/16/2023

Contract Amount: \$ 288,085.00 at completion: \$ 328,668.00

% Complete: 100 %

Owner: HSU, Travis Flaming, Facilities Supervisor, 707-826-5069

Location: Various locations at HSU in Arcata, CA

No Stop notices filed No lawsuits filed

No liquidated damages filed

GR Sundberg has multiple small Paving Jobs with HSU and a needed basis.



Major Construction Project under contract

Project Name: 01-0L0404 Last Chance Grade Slide

Scope of Work: Repair Emergency Slide

Owner: Caltrans, Clayton Malmberg 707-496-5581

Contract Amount: \$ 19,000,000.00

% Complete: %80

Scheduled Completion: N/A (Emergency Contract)

Project Name: 01-0M3804 299 Emergency Sink Hole Repair

Scope of Work: Restore/repair drainage systems, reconstruct and restore roadway and erosion control.

Owner: Caltrans, Ethan Rutherford, RE 707-223-0030

Contract Amount: \$ 4,000,000.00

% Complete:71%

Scheduled Completion: N/A (Emergency Contract)

Project: Trinidad Storm Management Improvements

Scope of Work: Constructing storm water collection and conveyance improvements and storm water treatment

and infiltration systems

Owner: City of Trinidad, Dagan Short 707-499-6454

Contract Amount: \$ 2,296,400.00

% Complete: 99%

Scheduled Completion: 12/2023

Project Name: Agency and Campbell Fields Waterline Replacement

Scope of Work: Replace water line, install creek crossing,

fire hydrants, septic system and water hookup.

Owner: Hoopa Valley Public Utilities District

Contract Amount: \$ 571,650.00

% Complete: 75% Scheduled Completion:

Project Name: The Agency and Soctish Water Tank Project

Scope of Work: Remove existing 100,000-gallon tanks and install new 100,000-gallon water tank, ad new water

line and appurtenances as well as electrical controls

Owner: Hoopa Valley Public Utilities District, Linnea Jackson 530-625-4543

Contract Amount: \$ 1,822,983.00

% Complete: 35 %

Scheduled Completion: July, 2024



Major Construction Project under contract

Project Name: 01-0M8104, Repair Roadway, Drainage, Slide Repair on HWY 36 **Scope of Work:** Repair roadway, drainage, slide repair, erosion control, traffic control

Owner: Caltrans, Tai-Aqua Morgan-Marbet 707-834-0219

Contract Amount: \$ 5,000,000.00

% Complete: 50%

Scheduled Completion: N/A (Emergency Contract)

Project Name: Central Avenue Water & Sewer Rehabilitation Project

Scope of Work: Install sewer main, AC sewer main and sewer laterals, rehabilitation of manholes, construction of

water main with all service connections.

Owner: McKinleyville Community Services District, Patrick Kaspari, PE 707-839-3251

Contract Amount: 2,532,275.00

% Complete: 0%

Scheduled Completion: 12/2023

Project Name: Orick Community Tank Replacement

Scope of Work: Demolition of an existing 100,000.00-gallon redwood water storage tank and the construction of

100,000-gallon glass fused, bolted-steel storage tank with valves, appurtenances and SCADA complete.

Owner: Orick Community Services District

Contract Amount: 1,045,315.00

% Complete: 0% Scheduled Completion: 12/2024

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs to Briceland Thorne Road (F5A010) PM 3.08 & 5.67

Scope of Work: Traffic Control, rock buttresses, soldier pile wall, drainage improvements, reinforcing and

rebuilding the roadway, underdrain installation and erosion control **Owner:** County of Humboldt, Angi Sorensen, PE 707-268-2688

Contract Amount: 2,627,770.00

% Complete: 0% Scheduled Completion: 11/2023

Project Name: Westhaven Well and Pipeline Replacement Project, Schedule A

Scope of Work: Construction of approximately 7,500 feet of 4- through 6-inch water main, 38 water meters with

AMI endpoints and 11 fire hydrants with appurtenances, complete.

Owner: Westhaven CSD, Paul Rosenblatt, 707-677-0798

Contract Amount: 1,391,974.00

% Complete: 0%



Major completed Construction Project

Project Name: Sanitary Sewer Infiltration Project

Owner: City of Arcata, Netra Khatri Contract Amount: \$ 8,172,901.00

% Complete: 100%

Completion: October 2019

Project Name: Replace Pavement Markers

Owner: Caltrans, Karen Sanders Contract Amount: \$ 282,190.00

% Compete: 100% Completion: June 2019

Project Name: Shelter Cove Airport Slurry Seal Owner: Resort Improvement District #1, Scott Kelly

Contract Amount: 244,695.00

% Compete: 100% Completion: July 2019

Project Name: Pedestrian Safety Crossing Project

Owner: City of Arcata,

Contract Amount: \$ 198,267.77

% Compete: 100% Completion: April/2020

Project Name: Trinidad Safety Roadside Rest Area

Owner: Caltrans, Mark Gorona Contract Amount: \$ 3,549,570.00

% Compete: 100%

Completion: September 2020

Project Name: Safety Roadside Rest Area Overlay

Owner: Caltrans

Contract Amount: \$ 239,937

% Compete: 100%

Completion: September 2020



Project Name: Last Chance Grade Slide

Owner: Caltrans, Karen Sanders Contract Amount: \$ 11,985,565.00

% Compete: 100%

Completion: February ,2021

Project Name: Construct Electric Vehicle Charging Station

Owner: Caltrans, Brian Fink Contract Amount: \$ 178,705.00

% Compete: 100%

Completion: 02/26/2021

Project Name: Annual Sidewalk Improvements 2020

Owner: City of Arcata, Danielle Allred Contract Amount: \$ 268,821.96

% Compete: 100%

Completion: 01/08/2021

Project Name: WWTP Paving Project

Owner: City of Crescent City, Nacole Sutterfield

Contract Amount: \$ 195,736.00

% Compete: 100%

Completion: 05/07/2021

Project Name: Collier Tunnel Emergency Owner: Caltrans, Clayton Malmberg Contract Amount: \$ 3,742,503.00

% Complete: 100%

Completion: 09/30/2021

Project: Vegetation Control Owner: Caltrans, Nathaniel Steen Contract Amount: \$ 157,457.50

% Complete: 100%

Completion: 03/05/2022



Project: Strom Damage Repair to Mattole Road PM 6.5

Owner: County of Humboldt Contract Amount: \$ 807,502.00

% Complete: 100 %

Scheduled Completion: November, 2021

Project: Strom Damage Repair to Alderpoint Road PM 36.98

Owner: Caltrans, Nathaniel Steen Contract Amount: \$ 2,578,996.00

% Complete: 100%

Scheduled Completion: February, 2022

Project: Ma-Le'L Dunes Road Paving Project

Owner: BLM, Sam Flanagan Contract Amount: \$ 74,000.00

% Complete: 100%

Scheduled Completion: September, 2021

Project Name: Mechanically Stabilized Embankment

Scope of Work: Mechanically stabilized embankment with Class 2 Aggregate Base and HMA

Owner: Caltrans, Tai-Aqua Morgan-Marbet

Contract Amount: \$ 2,091,700.80

% Complete: 5%

Scheduled Completion: September, 2022

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

JAN 2 8 2008

I.

The name of this corporation is GR Sundberg, Inc.

П.

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the general corporation laws of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

Ш.

The name and address in the State of California of this corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

Name:

Randy Sundberg

Address:

122 Twe-goh Court

McKinleyville, CA 95519

IV.

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000.

Bradford C Floyd



State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB 2 6 2003

DEBRA BOWEN

Secretary of State









STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State STATEMENT OF INFORMATION **CORPORATION**

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20230554591 Date Filed: 4/2/2023

Entity Details		
Corporation Name	G R SUNDBERG, INC.	
Entity No.	3088255	
Formed In	CALIFORNIA	
Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation		
Principal Address	5211 BOYD ROAD	
	ARCATA, CA 95521	
Mailing Address of Corporation		
Mailing Address	5211 BOYD ROAD	
	ARCATA, CA 95521	
Attention	Garth Sundberg Jr	
Street Address of California Office of Corporation		
Street Address of California Office	5211 BOYD ROAD	
	ARCATA, CA 95521	

Officers

Officer Name	Officer Address	Position(s)
GARTH RANDOLPH SUNDBERG JR.	5211 BOYD ROAD ARCATA, CA 95521	Chief Executive Officer
Sonja Ann Sundberg	5211 Boyd Road Arcata, CA 95521	Secretary
Linda Renea Sundberg	5211 Boyd Road Arcata, CA 95521	Chief Financial Officer

Additional Officers

Officer Name	Officer Address	Position	Stated Position
	5211 BOYD ROAD ARCATA, CA 95521	Vice President	

Directors

Director Name	Director Address
Garth Randolph Sundberg Jr.	5211 Boyd Road Arcata, CA 95521
Garth Randolph Sundberg Sr.	5211 Boyd Road Arcata, CA 95521

The number of vacancies on Board of Directors is: 0

Agent for Service of Process

Agent Name

GARTH RANDOLPH SUNDBERG

Agent Address

5211 BOYD ROAD ARCATA, CA 95521

Type of Business

Type of Business

GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

Email Notifications Opt-in Email Notifications	Yes, I opt-in to receive entity notifications via email.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	outstanding final judgment issued by the Division of Labor ch no appeal therefrom is pending, for the violation of any wage
Electronic Signature	
By signing, I affirm that the information herein is	true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.
Kimberlee Sundberg	04/02/2023
Signature	Date



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

G R SUNDBERG, INC. 5211 BOYD ROAD ARCATA, CA 95521

Business Amendment Filing Approved

April 2, 2023

Entity Name: G R SUNDBERG, INC.

Entity Type: Stock Corporation - CA - General

Entity No.: 3088255

Document Type: Statement of Information

Document No.: BA20230554591

File Date: 04/02/2023

The above referenced document has been approved and filed with the California Secretary of State. To access free copies of filed documents, go to <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u> and enter the entity name or entity number in the Search module.

What's Next?

The most up to date records may be obtained by searching for the Entity Name or Entity Number in the Search module at <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u>.

For further assistance, contact us at (916) 657-5448 or visit bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.



Thank you for using <u>bizfile California</u>, the California Secretary of State's business portal for online filings, searches, business records, and additional resources.